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MAJOR GROUP 30—MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL

R R
OB OE B
3810
3911
3912
3913
3914
83915
3913
3919
3320
3921
3922

PURPOSE INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY

e, BRERRUREMEETRRAR (BRMHOEREEER)
Crushing, pulverizing, and screening machinery and eg-
uipment, and mizing machinery, except construction mat-
erial mizers
PR
Crushers

AT R OB
Pulverizers, grinders, and granulators

J“Z’LU‘T"] 7 & Ry 7
Shredders, chippers, znd knife hogs

[iien i JLA NN OL [IR0DL Y Svki:d
Screeners, sifters, and other sizers

BEeR (EEMBORAHEERL)

Mixing machinery, except construction material mixers

TR T O O IR S R U R SR OH AR, BARLOHE
UFI (Ef‘iﬁjﬁ'{“{ (J-LI.X"-}’ Zf]‘)‘()

arts, attachments, and =zccessories for crushing, pulverizing, and
scresning machinery and equipment, and mixing machinery, except
for construction material mixers

DML IRERE, SRR O R ORSEE (BB OEAEZM )
Miscellaneous crushing, pulverizing, and screening machinery and eq-
uipment, except construction material mixers

BER VRS Yk

‘Wrapping and packaging machinery

F1111ng machmes, Welghmg and other measuring machines, except
scales and balances (include combination filling and weighing mach-
ines)

Ak (AR

Wrapping machines (include wrapping znd ssaling machines)
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29830

3928

oL
L) Q.Z

5933

3938

dh o 58 30— Eo#o—SERRBE (EX)

- LFERER, N IS (F—- L BEERERET)
Cartoning machines and carton closing machines (include carton fo-

rming and lining machines)

Package sealing, stapling, and closing machines

1 b

Capping machines

AhALEs

Labeling machines

TREES R RER (aé y FEE, BERU HIRO SHO s h TSR ee

RS ’T iy 'HJ"Z*& 1"&;7“[5%\< )

Combination packaging machines (include units performing multiple
operation of filling, measuring, wrapping, and sealing, except carton

“g\’ ﬂ—:“"/l’ﬂ‘ﬂ?ﬁ’%m, /

forming and lining machines, carton filling and sealing machines,
wrapping and sealing machines, filling and weighing machines)
AR CHE D RO R, TR KO

Parts, attachments, and accessories for wrapping and packaging ma-
chinery

MlSCGHc.D.COU.S packaging machinery

BB IR USRR Ok

Thermal driers, dehydrators, and anhydrators

Cabinet (chamber and room) driers and dehydrators

EZIRA
Multipass driers

T oo A T T R AR
Tunnel driers and dehydrators

TR T I R O IR
Rotary driers and dehydrators

WA EE
Spray driers

RS

Flash driers |

T AR (BT A 2 FERET)

Gas driers (include activated-alumina towers)

PAELIR, RIS R, TR RO

Parts, attachments, and accessories for thermal driers, dehydrators
and anhydrators
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3940

3950

3960

3941

3942

3945

3944

3948

3949

3961

3962

3963

3964

3965

th 5 3 30 — Robo—~REEREE (B

E@@@ﬁﬁi%ﬁﬂ%ﬂ(fﬂﬁmﬁ

Miscellaneous thermal driers, dehydrators, and anhydrators
ERmTTRE (EAEEEY, SEFNRUARALER

Heat exchangers, industrial (include steam condensers,
except air conditioning and refrigeration type)

e BB ‘

Closed heat exchangers

Bt Bz

Open heat exchangers

RIS (RATER)

Direct contact heat exchangers (inter-mixed fluids)

R R ARSI

Pebble heat exchangers

228 FBVSH DR R, BT ER OTHESS

Parts, attachments, and accessories for heat exchangers, industrial
H DD EEdE REECHUE

Miscellaneous industrial heat exchangers .
wEEAL S (RAEISHEN OSSR, A TUIAL T TR O)(HER
ERHPEL)

Steem boilers over 15 pouuds W.S.P. (complete units, as-
gsembled or unassembled) except locomotives
WERRENEEARTIZ

Stationary, for electric power generation

JEREERREEER1 2

Stationary, except for electric power generation

FARERER 1 7

Marine

T R B AR USE R

Industrial fans and blowers

BORER (F-8B7 87—

Centrifugal blowers, except turbo-blowers

BORF —K7 0y —

Centrifugal turbo-blowers

BRI R SRR (5 — K7 v 7 — 2O

Axial fans and blowers, except turbo-blowers

Wty — KT w v — ’

Axial flow turbo-blowers

gy —R7 ey —

Rotary type turbo-blowers
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3970

3980

3580

3966

5968

3939

3971
3972
3973

3978

3981
3982
3983
5984
3986
3988

3989

th 4 ¥ 30— Hotto—REERER (Ex)

ESER B AU R OSSR

- Mechanical draft fans and blowers

EERBRRR ORI ORAR, BRERUMRR

Parts, attachments, and accessories for fans and blowers, industrial
HHDEESE B R R OSSR

Miscellaneous industrial fans and blowers

BEhR B ESERE

Pressure and vacuum filters

S P I T |

Pressure-type filters for liquids

YRS R IR SR .
Vacuum-type filters for liquids

T R IR AR IR AR .
Combination pressure and vacuum-type filters for liquids

BT RO RAXIMEORSR, BERCHERR

Parts, attachments, and accessories for pressure and vacuum filters
EREE

Lubrication equipment

Y —A v

Grease guns

SRt

Centralized lubrication systems

2=F J2a—TVfrm—F—

Unit lubricators

SRR VPR B

Forced lubrication fittings

YV — AT AR T

Grease gun loading pumps

TEVESEE DX, BUT R OBHE S

Parts, attachments, and accessories for lubriction equipment

EOMDEERE
Miscellaneous lubrication equipment

iz v —REERRE ‘ ,
Miscellaneous general purpose industrial machinery, not
elsewhere classified
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